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TABLE K11.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed—continued.

TABLE L1.—District High Schools: Attendance, Staffs, Salaries, etc., in Secondary Departments, 1913

TABLE L2.—School Attendance at Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1913.
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Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School

1878, No. 30 Local ..
[Nil]

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury College

Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 181.
A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.Christ's College Grammar School

Akaroa High School
Ashburton High School
Timaru High School ..
Waimate High School .. .. ■Waitaki High School
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Gore High School
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools

Canterbury Ordinance,
1855

1881, No. 16, Local ..
1878,No. 49, Local.
1878, No. 26, Local.
1883,No. 19, Local ..
1878,No. 18, Local.
1877, No. 52, Local.
1904,No. 20,section 88
1877, No. 82, Local.

Not in operation in 1912.

Not in operation in 1912.

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1908,Vol. ii,p. 1798.
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Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury
South Canterbury
Otago
Southland

9
1
8
9
3
4
1
1

10
3
9
1

206
121
199
323
114
75
38
59

350
106
278

11i

3
2
6
4
S
1
1
1
8
8
4
1

8
2
4

10
2
4
1
1
8
2
9

11
4

10
14
5
5
2
2

16
5

13
1

18-7
30-3
19-9
23-1
22-8
15-0
19-0
295
21-9
21-2
21-4
110

£ s. d.
2,143 5 0

649 15 0
1,854 0 0
2,777 0 0
1,020 0 0
1,010 0 0

400 0 0
375 0 0

3,283 9 4
962 13 4

2,640 0 0
180 0 0

Totals for 1913 59 1,880 37 51 88 21-4 17,295 2 8

Totals for 1912 60 1,864 38 49 87
I

21-4 I 17,431 7 8

* This column differs from the column of average att(
are thetotals of attendance for themean of the four quart
of thegross quarterly totalsof all schools.
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Education Districts.
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Attendance
Quarters).
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in of
of Four

ilill
31st Dec, nA°",Q1 „ ' of FourivL6- Quarters.

Boys. Girls. Total.
1913.

Auckland
Paranaki
Vangahui
Wellington ..
lawke's Bay
kelson

235
113
210
273

96
98
35
51

291
135
257

21

190
116
200
269
106
123
35
55

339
106
287

11

226
132
225*
348"
121
85
43
63

393
119
301

17

98
68

106
146
51
41
20
37

196
50

124
.7

943

107
53
92

176
62
34
18
22

158
56

154
8

205
121
198
321
113
75
38
59

354
106
278

15

90-3
91-7
88-6
02-2
93-4
88-2
88-4
93-7
90-1
89-1
92-4
88-2

Jroy
Vestland

Canterbury
South Canterbury
)tago
Southland

Totals 1,815 1,837 2,073 940 1,883 90-8
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