TABLE K11.-LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED-continued.

Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.					
Christchurch Boys' High School Christchurch Girls' High School	1878, No. 30 Local [Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College. Under management of Canterbury College Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.					
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance, 1855						
Akaroa High School	1881, No. 16, Local	Not in operation in 1912.					
Ashburton High School	1878, No. 49, Local.	· .					
Timaru High School	1878, No. 26, Local.						
Waimate High School	1883, No. 19, Local	Not in operation in 1912.					
Waitaki High School	1878, No. 18, Local.						
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 52, Local.	4					
Gore High School	1904, No. 20, section 88	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1908, Vol. ii, p. 1798.					
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 82, Local.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

TABLE L1.-DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOLS: ATTENDANCE, STAFFS, SALARIES, ETC., IN SECONDARY DEPARTMENTS, 1913

	Education District.					fumber of Schools.	* Average Attendance, 1913.	Number of Teachers.			Average Number of Pupils per Teacher.	Statutory Annual Rate at End of Year.		
		à				Nun	* A Atte	М.	F.	Total.	Av Nur P P	W EE OF FORT		
											-	£	s.	d.
Auckland						9	206	8	8	11	18.7	2,143	5	0
Taranaki	••	• •	••	• •	••	1	121	2	2	4	30.3	649	15	ŏ
Wanganui	••	• •	••	• •	••	8	199	6	4	10	19.9	1,854	0	ŏ
Wellington	• •	• • •	••	• •	• •	9	323	4	10	14	23.1	2,777	0	ő
Hawke's Bay	••	• •	••	• •	• •	3	114	3	2	5	22.8	1,020	. 0	. 0
Nelson	••	•	••	••	• •	4	75	1	4	5	15.0	1,010	0	0
Grey	••	••	• •		••	1	38	1	1	2	19.0	400	ő	ő
Westland	• •	•	• •	••	••	1	59	Î	1	$\tilde{2}$	29.5	375	ŏ	ŏ
North Canterbu	rΰ	• •	••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10	350	8	8	16	21.9	3,283	9	. 4
South Canterbu	rv rv		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	3	106	3	2	5	21.2	962	13	4
Otago		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9	278	4	$\tilde{9}$	13	21.4	2,640	0	ñ
Southland	••		• •	•••	• • •	ĭ	11	î		ĩ	11 0	180	ŏ	ŏ
Totals for	1913	• •		. • •		59	1,880	37	51	88	21.4	17,295	2	8
Totals for	r 1912	•• >	••	••	••	60	1,864	38	49	87	21.4	17,431	7	8

^{*} This column differs from the column of average attendance in Table L2 for the reason that the numbers in that table are the totals of attendance for the mean of the four quarters of each secondary department taken separately, not the mean of the gross quarterly totals of all schools.

TABLE L2.—School Attendance at Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1913.

_		· 144			R	oll Numbe	rs.	Avera Who Average	age of the of Aver- Neekly of Four		
	Education Districts.				Pupils at 31st Dec., 1912.	Pupils belonging at 31st Dec., 1913.	Doll	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Mean of A Roy Wee
Auckland					235	190	226	98	107	205	90.3
Taranaki	••	• •			113	116	132	68	53	121	91.7
Wanganui					210	200	225	106	92	198	88.6
Wellington					273	269	348	145	176	321	92.2
Hawke's Bay					96	106	121	51	62	113	93.4
Nelson					98	123	85	41	34	75	88.2
Grey					35	35	43	20	18	38	88.4
Westland	• •		• •		51	55	63	37	22	59	93.7
North Canterbury					291	339	393	196	158	354	90.1
South Canterbury	7		1.1.		135	106	119	5 0	56	106	89.1
Otago				٠.	257	287	301	124	1.54	278	92.4
Southland	41. 759			· ·	21	11	17	7	.8	15	88.2
Totals		: · · ·	••	••	1,815	1,837	2,073	943	940	1,883	90.8